

# Executive Summary Finance Committee Meeting

DATE: June 9, 2022 TOPIC: Autism Spectrum Rating Scales (ASRS<sup>™</sup>) Complete Kit Subscription PREPARED BY: David Russo

## **Recommended for:**

☑ Action

Discussion

☑ Information

## Purpose/Background:

The Board approves all contracts.

The Autism Spectrum Rating Scales (ASRS<sup>™</sup>) is a nationally standardized, norm-referenced Autism Spectrum Disorder Rating Scale. This multi-informant measure helps identify symptoms, behaviors, and associated features of Autism Spectrum Disorders in children and adolescents aged 2 to 18 years. The ASRS<sup>™</sup> can be used in evaluations. Parents and/or teachers may be asked to fill it out. Once the rating scale is completed, our Psychologists would use the online scoring in order to retrieve the results. This information can be used by the team to determine a student's needs or as a data point to evaluate how well a student may be responding to their educational plan.

District Legal Counsel reviewed the Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy. Counsel authored an Amendment, which the vendor agreed to. The Amendment addressed specific issues (law, venue, etc.) that were problematic and contained language covering the *Student Online Personal Protection Act (SOPPA)*. Counsel also indicated it was acceptable to sign the Exhibit E in the Standard Student Data Privacy Agreement Multi-Health Systems Inc. created with New Lenox School District 122.

## **Fiscal Impact:**

The cost of the Autism Spectrum Rating Scales (ASRS™) Complete Kit Subscription is \$699.

## **Recommendation:**

It is the Administrative recommendation that the Finance Committee concurs to recommend to the Board of Education to approve this Agreement with Multi-Health Systems Inc for the Autism Spectrum Rating Scales (ASRS<sup>™</sup>) Complete Kit Subscription in the amount of \$699.